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We Are All God’s Children

ATTENDANCE
Year %

N 90.1

R 92.5

1 94.2

2 94.5

3 95.1

4 95.4

5 94.0

6 96.0

**STARS OF THE  WEEK**

LAST DAY

Tuesday 24th July at 2.50pm 

FREE SMOKE ALARM
Please see flyer attached for 

more information. 

NEXT WEEK!
It is really important to keep up to date 
with learning over the six weeks break.  
On Monday 23rd July & Tuesday 24th

July, your child’s new teacher will be 
providing holiday basic skills to complete 
over the break and hand in the first day 

back. 

ATTENDANCE AWARD

BACK IN SEPTEMBER

BACK IN SEPTEMBER

Training Days for 2018/2019
1. Monday 3 September 2018
2.Tuesday 4 September 2018
3. Monday 7 January 2019
4. Monday 22 July 2019 
5. To be confirmed

FAREWELL TO YR 6
This week we said our official farewell 

to our Y6. The graduation leavers 
service was very special, an 

opportunity to say thank you to our 
fantastic young people who are a credit 

to their families and our community. 
We wish all our Y6 well and we miss 

them all. Good luck! 

Autumn Term 2018 

Pupils start: Wednesday 5 September 2018 

Half Term: Monday 29 October 2018 to Friday 2 

November 2018 

Term ends: Friday 21 December 2018 

Christmas holiday: Monday 24 December 2018 to 

Friday 4 January 2019 

Spring Term 2019 

Pupils start: Tuesday 8 January 2019 

Half Term: Monday 18 February 2019 to Friday 22 

February 2019 

Term ends: Friday 12 April 2019 

Easter holiday: Monday 15 April 2019 to Friday 26 

April 2019

Summer Term 2019

Term starts: Monday 29 April 2019

Half Term: Monday 27 May 2019 to Friday 31 May 

2019 

Pupils finish: Friday 19 July 2019 



Safe and Well Visits/Free Smoke Alarms

Our free ‘Safe and Well’ visits are carried out by our firefighters and have helped to protect

thousands of people in the West Midlands from the risk of fire in their home.

How to arrange a Safe and Well visit

To find out if we can offer you or someone you know a Safe and Well visit, please call us for

free on 0800 389 5525.

Visits will be made on an appointment-only basis, at a time convenient for you, and usually

take no more than an hour.

Our firefighters will check your home to make sure there are no immediate fire hazards, give

you fire safety advice and fit free smoke alarms if needed. With your consent, they’ll also

cover a range of other issues and topics:

 weight, exercise and healthy eating

 mobility and falls

 mental health, memory loss and dementia

 loneliness and social isolation

 smoking, alcohol, medication and drugs

 hoarding

 employment

 road safety

 home security

Our staff will usually be wearing uniforms and will be carrying photo ID cards.

Always ask to see their identification before you let them in. If in doubt, call us on 0800

389 5525.


